CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-447

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF VINELAND INFORMING THE PUBLIC OF ITS INTENT TO ISSUE A NEW HOTEL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 33:1-19.1

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland is authorized to issue one or more new Alcoholic Beverage Plenary Retail Consumption Licenses, including a hotel license, pursuant to Title 33 of New Jersey Statutes and regulations promulgated thereunder.; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland has determined that it is in the public interest to promote economic development and tourism within the City by issuing a new hotel Alcoholic Beverage Plenary Retail Consumption License in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 33:1-12.20, which authorizes the issuance of licenses to hotels or motels that contain at least 100 guest sleeping rooms; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is required to publish a notice of the proposed issuance of said license and to accept applications in accordance with the procedures set forth in N.J.S.A. 33:1-19.1.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland, County of Cumberland, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. <u>Intent to Issue License</u>: The City Council hereby declares its intent to issue a new hotel license in accordance with N.J.S.A. 33:1-19. 1.
- 2. <u>Publication of Notice</u>. The City Clerk is hereby directed to cause a notice of the proposed issuance of the new hotel license to be published in a newspaper circulating generally in the City of Vineland. The notice shall be published by not less than two insertions, one week apart, with the second insertion made not less than 30 days prior to the time and date specified in the notice as the deadline for accepting applications.
- 3. <u>Acceptance of Applications</u>. The City Clerk shall accept applications for the new hotel license. The notice shall specify a date and time after which no further applications will be accepted.
- 4. <u>Review and Award</u>. The City Clerk shall review all applications received by the specified deadline and City Council shall award the new hotel license to the highest qualified bidder or as otherwise determined in accordance with applicable law and regulations. The minimum bid price shall be One Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Six \$1,466.00 Dollars.
 - 5. Effective Date. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

Adopted: September 24, 2024		
	President of Council	eaa
With Day of		
Keith Petrosky	kp	
City Clerk, City of Vineland		